

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.3599 of 2025

Sujay Mandal, S/o Uttam Kumar

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(S) No.4383 of 2025

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate
Mr. Shadab Bin Haque, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Devesh Krishna, SC (Mines)-III
Mr. Mithilesh Singh, G.A.

.....

05/ 05.01.2026: List these cases on 29.01.2026.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

05th January, 2026
R.S./