

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.3599 of 2025

Sujay Mandal, S/o Uttam Kumar

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(S) No.4383 of 2025

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate Mr. Shadab Bin Haque, Advocate
For the resp-Intervenor(s)	: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate Ms. Satakchhi Priya Verma, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Rukmini Kumari, AC to SC (Mines)-III Mr. Mithilesh Singh, G.A.-IV

.....

06/ 29.01.2026: Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he wants to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List these cases after one week under the heading 'Admission.'
4. All I.As. will be considered at the time of next hearing.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)